
  

  

STATE OF FLORIDA 

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 

 

TALLAND PARK, LTD., AND  

TALLAND PARK DEVELOPER, LLC, 

 

Petitioners,          DOAH Case No: 22-000180BID 

                                                                                APPLICATION NO: 2022-185SN 

vs. 

 

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE 

CORPORATION, 

 

Respondent. 

_________________________________/   

 

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

 

Petitioners, Talland Park, Ltd., and Talland Park Developer, LLC, hereby give notice of 

their voluntary dismissal of their Petition for Administrative Hearing in the above referenced 

matter.  

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 21st day of January, 2022.  

 

        /s/ Craig D. Varn    

Craig D. Varn  

Florida Bar # 90247 

cvarn@mansonbolves.com  

Manson Bolves Donaldson & Varn 

109 North Brush Street, Suite 300 

Tampa, FL 33602 

813-514-4700 (phone) 

813-514-4701 (fax) 

  

 

  

Filed January 21, 2022 10:59 AM Division of Administrative Hearings



  

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I CERTIFY that the foregoing has been electronically filed with the Division of 

Administrative Hearings and a copy sent via email to the following this 21st day of January, 2022.: 

Hugh R. Brown, General Counsel  

Florida Housing Finance Corporation  

227 North Bronough Street, Ste. 5000  

Tallahassee, FL 32301-1329  

hugh.brown@floridahousing.org  

 

J. Stephen Menton, Esq.  

Tana D. Storey, Esq.  

Rutledge Ecenia, P.A.  

smenton@rutledge-ecenia.com 

tana@rutledge-ecenia.com 

 

M. Christopher Bryant, Esq.  

Oertel, Fernandez, Bryant & Atkinson, P.A. 

cbryant@ohfc.com 

 

Christopher B. Lunny, Esq.  

Radey Law Firm  

clunny@radeylaw.com 

 

Michael P. Donaldson, Esq.  

Carlton, Fields, Jorden, Burt, P.A. 

mdonaldson@carltonfields.com  

 

Seann M. Frazier, Esq.  

Kristen Bond Dobson, Esq.  

Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs, LLP 

sfrazier@phrd.com  

kdobson@phrd.com 

 

 

 

 

 

              /s/ Craig D. Varn    

      Craig D. Varn 

 


